MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-6-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE APPOINTING FRANK PARKERSON AS THE PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

WHEREAS, the Public Works Forman, Charles Brandon Metz, has resigned from his position effective May 13, 2022 rendering a vacancy; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for a full time Public Works Foreman for the Township of Mansfield; and

WHEREAS, Frank Parkerson, current Assistant Public Works Foreman has expressed interest in the Public Works Foreman position and was found to possess excellent qualifications for scope of the position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield at their Regular Meeting held on June 15, 2022 hereby appointments Frank Parkerson as the Mansfield Township Public Works Foreman, at a salary of \$79,950 per annum, effective May 16, 2022 with all benefits associated with said full time position.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: OCELLO

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: SISZ, OCELLO, GOLENDA, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE

ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganization Meeting held on June 15, 2022 at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk